

We love visitors! But we need to make sure you are aware of the Terms and Conditions that apply when you visit us, so here goes...

Website General Terms & Conditions

Definitions:

'we/us/our' means Pineapple Group FZE

'website(s)/site(s)' means any and all websites controlled and operated by Pineapple Group FZE

'you/your' means anyone visiting/using any and all Pineapple Group FZE online products & services

When you visit any of our websites, and access and use any of the pages in our websites, you are agreeing to our Terms and Conditions. If you don't want to agree to them, you should stop using our site(s) straight away and not visit again. If we need to change these Terms and Conditions, which we will do from time to time, we will update them here. Any changes made will be applied immediately and you should read them every so often so you know what you are agreeing to when you use our site(s).

These Terms & Conditions of use, along with our Privacy Policy, constitute the entire agreement between all parties relating to/using the Website(s).

Should one or any individual term or condition of use be found to be invalid or unenforceable, it shall not affect the remaining provisions of which all will still remain in full force and effect.

Content

All content provided on any and all Pineapple Group FZE site(s) is for your use or for informational purposes. We try really hard to make sure everything is up-to-date and helpful but, the owner(s) of Pineapple Group FZE cannot guarantee or make any representations to the accuracy/honesty or completeness of any information or materials on our website(s) or anything found by following any link(s) on the site(s).

Pineapple Group FZE, or any third-party content provider, will not be liable for any errors or omissions in this information/material nor for the availability of this information/material. We, or any third-party content provider, will not be liable for any losses, injuries, or damages from the display or use of this information/material.



Our site(s) may include several advertising mediums in various forms, using various methods, and may also include other content provided by third party advertisers ('Advertiser'). By using our site(s), you are agreeing that you understand and acknowledge that the third party content on our site(s) is not an endorsement by the Pineapple Group FZE site(s), or

the website itself, of the goods, services, or messages conveyed in the content or the business practices (including the privacy policies) of those third-party content providers. As a user, you may enter into correspondence with, or participate in, the advertising or promotions offered through our website(s). However, all such correspondence, including, without limitations, any resulting contractual agreements are solely between the Advertiser or providers of information and you, the user. You further agree that we are not responsible for upholding any applicable terms, conditions, representations of warranty made by Advertisers or any other third parties in connection with an agreement between users, or the purchase of goods and services offered by Advertisers or any other third parties. If you wish to advertise with us, please see our Advertising Terms & Conditions listed separately.

Our site(s) may be linked to other sites that are not maintained by Pineapple Group FZE. Pineapple Group FZE is not responsible for the content of those sites. The inclusion of any link to such sites does not imply any endorsement by Pineapple Group FZE of the sites. Basically, we don't speak for any other site(s) and how good, bad or honest they are. If you access a third party site through one of our sites, you do so at your own risk and accept that Pineapple Group FZE accepts no liability.

Website Access

Access to our website(s), and to the services and products provided within, are provided on varying levels of permissions and often requires registration. Pineapple Group FZE reserves the right to permit access to various functions within the website(s) based on registrations and permission levels.

Registration processes are free of charge. If you choose to register with us, you agree to complete the information required honestly and completely. You will be issued with a username and password. You can change these at any time but, you agree that you will not register an offensive or damaging username. You also agree not to register using another individual's details other than your own. Some registrations are subject to the approval of the Pineapple Group FZE team. You agree that by registering you are allowing us to store your information and analyse it for the purposes of validation.

All personal information you supply during registration will be used/stored and protected as per our Privacy Policy.



Our site(s) may present the opportunity for you to subscribe to material/information available. The registration is free of charge but, the subscription package you choose to build will be chargeable as per the rate clearly indicated on the site(s) at the time of build. If you wish to subscribe to one of our services/products, please see our Subscription Terms & Conditions listed separately.

Access rights to the website(s) may change and we reserve the right to withdraw or restrict access levels if the need arises, without notice. This also includes the right to permanently exclude a registered user who infringes these Terms and Conditions or whose behaviour within the website(s) is deemed inappropriate.

We also need to make sure that our servers are working amazingly well so, occasionally, we may need to give them a maintenance boost. We do everything we can to make sure that you, the user, don't notice but this may involve the website(s) being unavailable for a brief period. During this time, we accept no liability for any losses incurred.

Copyright

We reserve all rights, including copyright, regarding all content and databases on any and all of our site(s).

All logos, names and trademarks associated with us and any of our websites belong to Pineapple Group FZE. Any third party logos, names, trademarks are the sole property of the associated third party. You are not permitted to replicate, use, distribute, download, adapt, alter or in any other way reproduce any of our logos, names or trademarks or any other content of our website(s) without express written permission.

All parties subject to these Terms & Conditions are not liable for failure to fulfil the obligations relating to these Terms & Conditions if the failure is due to matters beyond reasonable control.

Liability

Pineapple Group FZE accepts no liability for any of the information or material displayed on any of our websites. The contents of our website(s) comes with no guarantees, conditions or warranties from us. We also exclude any liability for any loss or damage (including to income, business, profit, data, goodwill, time or contracts) our users may experience in connection with our website(s) or those linked to our website(s) other than liability for that which is applicable by law.

As much as we safeguard our systems and material, we can't guarantee that our website(s,) or those of third parties, are free from any viruses, malicious code or any other elements potentially harmful to your computer.

These Terms & Conditions shall be governed by and in accordance with UAE law and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Fujairah courts.



Company Details

Registered office: Pineapple Group FZE, Fujairah – Creative Tower, United Arab Emirates

Registered in Fujairah with company trade licence number 8599/2016

Email: info@pineapplefze.com

Telephone: +(971) 0 443 01092

Last updated: July 2016 v1.0